

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ITEM 22

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11048/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-02-2020 in WPC No. 1392/2020 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI DHAVAL JAYSINGH VISHWANATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.84198/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11419/2021 (XIV)

(IA No.87325/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

ITEM 42

SLP (C) Diary No. 8336/2021

(IA No.59587/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.59590/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.59589/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.59588/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 15814/2021 (XIV)

(IA No.88191/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.88193/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 02-08-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s)- Ms. Madhvi Divan, ASG.
Ms. Varun Chugh, Adv.
Mr. Mehul Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

...2/-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

List the matters alongwith SLP(C)No.8721/2021 and other
connected matters.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER