

ITEM NO.8 Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 19614/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-10-2019 in WP(C) No. 13314/2018 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****ROOP CHAND MEENA & ORS.****Respondent(s)**

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.96642/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.96643/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 96642/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 96643/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH**Diary No(s). 4989/2021 (XIV)****(FOR****FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 30902/2021****IA No. 30902/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)**

Diary No(s). 4928/2021 (XIV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 34526/2021**IA No. 34526/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)**

Diary No(s). 4357/2021 (XIV)

(FOR**FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 40723/2021****IA No. 40723/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)**

Diary No(s). 4921/2021 (XIV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 32968/2021**IA No. 32968/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)**

Diary No(s). 4359/2021 (XIV)

(FOR**FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 34556/2021****IA No. 34556/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)**

Diary No(s). 5031/2021 (XIV)

(FOR**FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 33757/2021****IA No. 33757/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)**

Diary No(s). 8333/2021 (XIV)

(FOR**FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 51272/2021****IA No. 51272/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)**

SLP(C) No. 3830/2021 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)
 SLP(C) No. 4012/2021 (XIV)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)
 SLP(C) No. 4011/2021 (XIV)
 (FOR ADMISSION)
 SLP(C) No. 4407/2021 (XIV)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)
 SLP(C) No. 4493/2021 (XIV)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)
 SLP(C) No. 4015/2021 (XIV)
 (FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
 33506/2021
 IA No. 33506/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)
 Diary No(s). 4924/2021 (XIV)
 (FOR
 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 39112/2021
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
 39114/2021
 IA No. 39112/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 39114/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT)
 Diary No(s). 4933/2021 (XIV)
 (FOR
 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 34964/2021
 IA No. 34964/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
 Diary No(s). 4938/2021 (XIV)
 (FOR
 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 36545/2021
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
 36547/2021
 IA No. 36545/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 36547/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT)
 Diary No(s). 4972/2021 (XIV)
 (FOR
 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 35786/2021
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
 35787/2021
 IA No. 35786/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 35787/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT)
 Diary No(s). 5041/2021 (XIV)
 (FOR
 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 34957/2021
 IA No. 34957/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
 SLP(C) No. 4065/2021 (XIV)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)
 SLP(C) No. 4118/2021 (XIV)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)
 SLP(C) No. 6057/2021 (XIV)
 (FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA

52642/2021

IA No. 52642/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 4350/2021 (XIV)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 31382/2021

IA No. 31382/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 4920/2021 (XIV)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 31353/2021

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 31356/2021

IA No. 31353/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 31356/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5168/2021 (XIV)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 45379/2021

IA No. 45379/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4995/2021 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 12092/2020 (XIV)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 103559/2020

IA No. 103559/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11858/2020 (XIV)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 100635/2020

IA No. 100635/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3546/2021 (XIV)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 28911/2021

IA No. 28911/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3775/2021 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Diary No(s). 4362/2021 (XIV)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 39554/2021

IA No. 39554/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 4405/2021 (XIV)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 40627/2021

IA No. 40627/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 4003/2021 (XIV)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
 33402/2021
 IA No. 33402/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT)
 Diary No(s). 4926/2021 (XIV)
 (FOR
 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 30870/2021
 IA No. 30870/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
 Diary No(s). 4966/2021 (XIV)
 (FOR
 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 32035/2021
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
 32036/2021
 IA No. 32035/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 32036/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT)
 Diary No(s). 4975/2021 (XIV)
 (FOR
 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 30550/2021
 IA No. 30550/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
 SLP(C) No. 3833/2021 (XIV)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)
 SLP(C) No. 4431/2021 (XIV)
 (FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
 38516/2021
 IA No. 38516/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT)
 Diary No(s). 4311/2021 (XIV)
 (IA
 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 33355/2021
 IA No. 33355/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
 Diary No(s). 4918/2021 (XIV)
 (FOR
 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 34220/2021
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
 34221/2021
 IA No. 34220/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 34221/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT)
 SLP(C) No. 5018/2021 (XIV)
 (FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
 43785/2021
 IA No. 43785/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT)
 SLP(C) No. 4918/2021 (XIV)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)
 Diary No(s). 5916/2021 (XIV)
 (FOR
 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 44627/2021
 IA No. 44627/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
 Diary No(s). 5954/2021 (XIV)

(FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
 44737/2021
 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 44937/2021
 IA No. 44937/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 44737/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT)

Date : 06-08-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Parties

Mr. R.S. Suri, ASG
 Ms. Madhavi Divan, ASG
 Mr. R.Balasubramaniam, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. P.V. Yogeshwaran, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
 Mr. Akshey Amritanshu, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Seema Bengani. Adv.
 Mr. S.K.Singhania Adv.
 Ms. Sunita Sharma Adv.
 Mr. VVV Pattabhiram, Adv.
 MR. B.V. BALARAM DAS, AOR

Mr.Anil Soni Adv.
 Mr.Harish Pandey AOR

Mr.Manoj V.George, Adv.
 Ms.Bhavika, Adv.
 Mr.Vignesh Ram, Adv.
 Mr.Philomena Thomas, Adv.
 Ms. Shilpa Liza George, AOR

Ms. Richa Ojha, Adv.
 Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

SLP(C)Nos.3546/2021, 4003/2021 & 4431/2021

Issue notice.

List along with C.A.No.1599/2021 etc.

REST OF THE MATTERS

Issue notice on the application(s) for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition(s). Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Ms.Richa Ojha, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent(s) in SLP(C)No.4918/2021. Counter affidavit be filed in the meantime in SLP(C)No.4918/2021.

List after eight weeks.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER